FOI 015/2025 Response

1. Do you have a print contract for your general office printers or multi-functional devices (MFDs), if so, please provide the name of the contract provider?

Yes Xerox

2. Please confirm the start and end date of each contract named in question 1.

Contract start date: 01/05/2025

End date: 30/04/2030

3. Please confirm the end date of any extension periods for each contract named in question 1.

Please note that an extension will be decided by the Trust nearer to time to contract expiry

4. When do you intend to start re-tendering for each contract named in question 1.

Retendering will take place nearer to the end of the current contract by our BSOL Procurement Team.

5. How many printers and MFDs are deployed across your organisation?

Printers: 378

Multi-Functional Devices (MFDs): 121

6. What is your annual output (print and copy) volume (mono and colour) and spend?

Mono: 5,918,712 Colour: 926,578

£180,000

7. Who is the person(s) within your organisation responsible for these contract(s)? please provide their role/title and contact details?

The Trust is unable to provide a response to this query as we do not routinely release the requested information.